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Push Button (Plug connection)
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Push Button (Plug connection)

Figure 
No.

Part Number Part Name 100L with ER2-100S 150L, 200L Note

1 1781 1 Push button cord 6C assembly ZB1102FW1000
2 781 1 Push button cord 7C Z3CR701-0000
3 783 1 Warning tag PB SWD9013AE ←
4 784 1 Tag holder E7SE003S9787 ←
5 788 1 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-4002608 ←
6 789 1 Nut J1NA004-10040 ←
7 792 1 Plug 8P ECP2108AC
8 1801 1 5 push button switch assembly SWD2110AB
9 818 1 Cord cover packing M7SE010S9527 ←
10 1811 1 Socket 8P complete set MR2IS1811
11 5811 1 Socket 8P assembly MR2IS5811
12 814 4 Tapping flat head machine screw J1AL2-4001212 ←
13 815 1 Socket holder M6ME010S9529 ←
14 816 1 Cord chain stopper M6FE005S9530 ←
15 817 2 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-5001010 ←
16 820 4 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-5001010 ←
17 819 1 Socket cover 4P E0YS005-9973
18 511 1 Cable hanger pusher T2AQ100-9101 ←
19 516 2 Bolt J1BA1-1003026 ←
20 517 2 Spring lock washer J1WS011-20100 ←

Figure 
No.

Part Number Part Name 075L, 
100L with ER2-100L Note

1 1781 1 Push button cord 6C assembly ZB1102EW1000
2 781 1 Push button cord 7C Z3CR701-0000
3 783 1 Warning tag PB SWD9013AB
4 784 1 Tag holder E7SE003S9787
5 788 1 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-4002608
6 789 1 Nut J1NA004-10040
7 792 1 Plug 8P ECP2108AC
8 1801 1 5 push button switch assembly SWD2110AB
9 1481 1 Bar holder assembly MR1DS1481 For Cable support bar
10 482 2 Socket bolt J1BG1-1002828
11 818 1 Cord cover packing M7SE010S9527
12 1811 1 Socket 8P complete set MR2DS1811
13 5811 1 Socket 8P assembly MR2DS5811
14 814 4 Tapping flat head machine screw J1AL2-4001212
15 346 1 Plate P ECP5924AH
16 820 4 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-5001010
17 819 1 Socket cover 4P E0YS005-9973
18 511 1 Cable hanger pusher T2AQ100-9101
19 516 2 Bolt J1BA1-1003026
20 517 2 Spring lock washer J1WS011-20100

MR2-075L/100L with ER2-100L/100L with ER2-100S/150L/200L

10t(S), 15t, 20t

7.5t, 10t(L)
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Push Button (Direct connection)
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Push Button (Direct connection)

Figure 
No.

Part Number Part Name 100L with ER2-
100S 150L, 200L Note

1 1781 1 Push button cord 6C assembly ZB1102FW1000
2 781 1 Push button cord 7C Z3CR701-0000
3 783 1 Warning tag PB SWD9013AB
4 784 1 Tag holder E7SE003S9787 ←
5 788 1 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-4002608 ←
6 789 1 Nut J1NA004-10040 ←
7 1801 1 5 push button switch assembly SWD2110AB
8 792 1 Plug 8P ECP2108AC
9 818 1 Cord cover packing M7SE010S9527 ←
10 1811 1 Socket 8P complete set MR2IS1811
11 5811 1 Socket 8P assembly MR2IS5811
12 814 4 Tapping flat head machine screw J1AL2-4001212 ←
13 815 1 Socket holder M6ME010S9529 ←
14 816 1 Cord chain stopper M6FE005S9530 ←
15 817 2 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-5001010 ←
16 820 4 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-5001010 ←
17 819 1 Socket cover 4P E0YS005-9973
18 511 1 Cable hanger pusher T2AQ100-9101 ←
19 516 2 Bolt J1BA1-1003026 ←
20 517 2 Spring lock washer J1WS011-20100 ←

Figure 
No.

Part Number Part Name 075L, 100L with 
ER2-100L Note

1 1781 1 Push button cord 6C assembly ZBSS02EW1000
2 781 1 Push button cord 7C Z3CR701-0000
3 783 1 Warning tag PB SWD9013AB
4 784 1 Tag holder E7SE003S9787
5 788 1 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-4002608
6 789 1 Nut J1NA004-10040
7 1801 1 5 push button switch assembly SWD2110AB
8 341 1 Holder A ECP 5924AA
9 351 1 Cable packing ECP 6916AA
10 1481 1 Bar holder assembly MR1DS1481 For Cable support bar
11 482 2 Socket bolt J1BG1-1002828
12 818 1 Cord cover packing M7SE010S9527
13 349 1 Plate D ECP5924AF
14 820 4 Machine screw with spring washer J1AP2-5001010
15 511 1 Cable hanger pusher T2AQ100-9101
16 516 2 Bolt J1BA1-1003026
17 517 2 Spring lock washer J1WS011-20100

MR2-075L/100L with ER2-100L/100L with ER2-100S/150L/200L

10t(S), 15t, 20t

7.5t, 10t(L)
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Control Station and Cable - Plate Suspension Type (7.5t, 10t(L))
MR2-075L/100L with ER2-100L
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Suspension type

Control Station and Cable - Plate Suspension Type (7.5t, 10t(L))

Figure 
No.

Part 
Number

Part Name 075L, 100L with ER2-100L Note

1 1401 Connection box complete set 1
2 341 Holder A 1 ECP5924AA
3 342 Holder B 2 ECP5924AB
4 343 Packing 2 ECP5924AC
5 344 Holder nut 2 ECP5924AD
6 347 Cord cover 1 E6LE010S9630
7 348 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-5001010
8 349 Plate D 1 ECP5924AF
9 401 Connection box 1 MR1DS9401
10 405 Connection box holder 1 MR1HS9405
11 411 Connection box cover 1 MR1DS9411
12 421 Connection box packing 1 MR1DS9421
13 423 Spacer 4 M6SE010S9517
14 424 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-8001414 For connection box holder
15 1445 Plate complete set 1
16 5445 Plate assembly 1
17 451 Machine screw with spring washer 3 J1AP2-4000808 For ground
18 452 Machine screw with spring washer 2 J1AW2-4001212 For Terminal
19 453 Machine screw with spring washer 2 J1AP2-4001616 For Contactor
20 457 Machine screw with spring washer 2 J1AP2-4001212 For Contactor
21 853 Terminal 16P 1 ECP1416AA
22 863 Lead wire 1set
23 871 Contactor 1 MGC22302A
24 873 Contactor 1 MGC12302A
25 454 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-5001010 For Plate assembly
26 818 Cord cover packing 1 M7SE010S9527
27 422 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-5001010 For Connection box

28 1751 Relay cable 4C assembly 1
MR2HS1751 For Power supply and plug 

connection

MR2HS2751 For Power supply and direct 
connection

29 341 Holder A 2 ECP5924AA
30 342 Holder B 1 ECP5924AB
31 343 Packing 1 ECP5924AC
32 344 Holder nut 1 ECP5924AD
33 351 Cable packing 2 ECP6914AA
34 751 Relay cable 4C 1
35 752 Plug 4P 1 ECP2304AF For plug connection

36 1761 Relay cable 6C assembly 1
MR2HS1761 For operation and plug 

connection

MR2HS2761 For operation and direct 
connection

37 341 Holder A 2 ECP5924AA
38 342 Holder B 1 ECP5924AB
39 343 Packing 1 ECP5924AC
40 344 Holder nut 1 ECP5924AD
41 351 Cable packing 2 ECP6914AA
42 761 Relay cable 5/6C 1
43 762 Plug 8P 1 ECP2108AC For plug connection
44 1771 Power supply cable 4C assembly 1
45 351 Cable packing 1
46 1724 Cable support 16/19 assembly 1

MR2-075L/100L with ER2-100L



52

Figure 
No.

Part 
Number

Part Name 075L, 100L with ER2-100L Note

47 741 Name plate G 1 E6LE010S9806
48 771 Power supply cable 4C 1
49 1641 Cable hanger 14/17/21 assembly n
50 1491 Cable support bar complete set 1 MR1DS1491
51 491 Cable support bar 1 MR1DS949
52 492 Cable support arm 1 MR1DS949
53 497 Bolt 2 J1BA2-0802525
54 498 Spring lock washer 2 J1WS012-20080
55 499 Nut 2 J1NA002-20080
56 1493 Wire guide assembly 1 MR1DS149
57 501 Support bar holder (plate) 1 MR1DS950
58 505 Bolt 2 J1BA2-0803030
59 506 Spring lock washer 2 J1WS012-20080
60 406 Socket bolt 4 J1BE1-0802020 For connection box holder
61 407 Spring lock washer 4 J1WS011-20080 For connection box holder



53



54

Control Station and Cable - Plate Suspension Type (10t(S), 15t, 20t)
MR2-100L with ER2-100S/MR2-150L/200L

7

61

60

58

56

6

8

35

1

9

34

5

54

4

57
55

67
68

66

65

53

62 63 64

12

36

24
23 19

29

1114

30

25

15

21

31

26
22

10

18

20

27

2

3

5913

37
39

42

38
43

45

48

47

50

46

51

40

49

41

17

15, 20t

10t(S)

16

32

33
28

50

46

42

38

70
69

Direct
Connection

52 44

Plug
Connection



55

Suspension type

Control Station and Cable - Plate Suspension Type (10t(S), 15t, 20t)

Figure No. Part Number Part Name 100L with ER2-100S 150, 200L Note

1 1401 Connection box complete set 1 1

2 341 Holder A 1 ECP5924AA 1 ←
3 342 Holder B 1 ECP5924AB 1 ←
4 343 Packing 1 ECP5924AC 1 ←
5 344 Holder nut 1 ECP5924AD 1 ←
6 347 Cord cover 1 E6LE010S9630 1 X
7 348 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-5001010 4 ←
8 349 Plate D 1 X 1 ECP5924AF
9 401 Connection box 1 MR1IS9401 1 ←
10 405 Connection box holder 1 MR1HS9405 1 ←
11 411 Connection box cover 1 MR1DS9411 1 ←
12 421 Connection box packing 1 MR1DS9421 1 ←
13 423 Spacer 4 M6SE010S9517 4 ←

14 424 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-8001414 4 ← For connection box 
holder

15 1445 Plate complete set 1 1
16 5445 Plate assembly 1 1
17 450 Machine screw with spring washer 1 J1AP2-5000808 1 ← For ground
18 451 Machine screw with spring washer 5 J1AP2-4000808 5 ← For ground
19 452 Machine screw with spring washer 2 J1AP2-5001010 2 ← For Terminal
20 453 Machine screw with spring washer 2 J1AP2-4001616 2 ← For Contactor
21 455 Machine screw with spring washer 2 J1AP2-4000808 2 ← For Transformer
22 457 Machine screw with spring washer 2 J1AP2-4001212 2 ← For Contactor
23 461 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AW2-3000808 4 ← For Relay
24 853 Terminal 16P 1 ECP1610AA 1 ←
25 863 Lead wire 1set 1set
26 870 Auxiliary contactor 1 MGC92409A 1 ←
27 871 Contactor 1 MGC23302A 1 ←
28 873 Contactor 1 MGC12302A 1 ←
29 876 Relay 2 MGC42C2AA 2 ←
30 881 Transformer 1 1
31 891 Fuse holder 1 ECP92FZAA 1 ←
32 892 Fuse 1 ECP91FZ02 1 ←
33 894 Machine screw with spring washer 1 J1AP2-3000808 1 ← For Fuse holder
34 454 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-5001010 4 ← For Plate assembly
35 818 Cord cover packing 1 M7SE010S9527 1 ←
36 422 Machine screw with spring washer 4 J1AP2-5001010 4 ← For Connection box

37 1751 Relay cable 4C assembly 2
MR2IS1751

2
← For Power supply and 

plug connection

MR2IS2751 ← For Power supply and 
direct connection

38 341 Holder A 4 ECP5924AA 4 ←
39 342 Holder B 2 ECP5924AB 2 ←
40 343 Packing 2 ECP5924AC 2 ←
41 344 Holder nut 2 ECP5924AD 2 ←
42 351 Cable packing 4 ECP6914AA 4 ←
43 751 Relay cable 4C 2 2
44 752 Plug 4P 1 ECP2304AF 1 ← For plug connection

45 1761 Relay cable 6C assembly 2
MR2IS1761

2
← For operation and plug 

connection

MR2IS2761 ← For operation and direct 
connection

46 341 Holder A 4 ECP5924AA 4 ←

MR2-100L with ER2-100S/MR2-150L/200L
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Figure No. Part Number Part Name 100L with ER2-100S 150, 200L Note

47 342 Holder B 2 ECP5924AB 2 ←
48 343 Packing 2 ECP5924AC 2 ←
49 344 Holder nut 2 ECP5924AD 2 ←
50 351 Cable packing 4 ECP6914AA 4 ←
51 761 Relay cable 5/6C 2 2
52 762 Plug 8P 1 ECP2108AC 1 ← For plug connection
53 1771 Power supply cable 4C assembly 1 ZBZC12EJ1000 1 ←
54 351 Cable packing 1 ECP6922AA 1 ←
55 1724 Cable support 16/19 assembly 1 1
56 741 Name plate G 1 E6LE010S9806 1 ←
57 771 Power supply cable 4C 1 1
58 1641 Cable hanger 14/17/21 assembly n n
59 1491 Cable support bar complete set 1 MR1DS1491 2 ←
60 491 Cable support bar 1 MR1DS949 1 ←
61 492 Cable support arm 1 MR1DS949 1 ←
62 497 Bolt 2 J1BA2-0802525 2 ←
63 498 Spring lock washer 2 J1WS012-20080 2 ←
64 499 Nut 2 J1NA002-20080 2 ←
65 1493 Wire guide assembly 1 MR1DS149 1 ←
66 501 Support bar holder (plate) 1 MR1DS950 1 ←
67 505 Bolt 2 J1BA2-0803030 2 ←
68 506 Spring lock washer 2 J1WS012-20080 2 ←

69 406 Socket bolt 4 J1BE1-0802020 4 ← For connection box 
holder

70 407 Spring lock washer 4 J1WS011-20080 4 ← For connection box 
holder
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Hanger Plate (Executive for 7.5t)
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MR2-075L

Hanger Plate (Executive for 7.5t)

Figure No. Part Number Part Name 075L Note

1 411 Nut 4 J1NA001-30160 For bolt
2 413 Spring washer 4 J1WS011-20160 For bolt
3 412 Washer 2 J1WB011-10160 For bolt
4 5401 Hanger plate A assembly 1 M6SE075S1401
5 408 Bolt 2 M6SE075S9408
6 1405 Hanger wheel assembly 2 M6SE075S1405
7 407 Wheel washer 2 T6GA010-9104
8 415 Snap ring 2 J1SS000-00015 For hanger wheel assembly
9 5402 Hanger plate B assembly 1 M6SE075S5402

Exclusive parts for 7.5t
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